

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000740
Date 03 January 2017

Council Tax

Request:

Please can I request the following information:

1. How many people were found guilty of not paying their council tax by a court in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 (in either calendar or financial years, however this information is held)?
2. How many people were sentenced to imprisonment for failure to pay their council tax in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 (in either calendar or financial years, however this information is held)?
- 2 (a) Of those people sentenced to imprisonment, how many people subsequently paid their council tax in full to avoid imprisonment in those same years?
3. If possible, please provide how long each prison sentence was for the individual found guilty of not paying their council tax in 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 (in either calendar or financial years, however this information is held)?

In response to your request, we can confirm that there is a "nil" response as we have not taken any Council Tax cases to committal enforcement stage during the period in the request.